The Operator evaluates the concentration of exposures to individual and cumulative takaful risks

and establishes its re-takaful policy to reduce such exposures to levels acceptable to the
Operator.

 The Operator's class wise major gross risk exposure is as follows:

 Since the Operator operates in Pakistan only, hence, all the takaful risks relate to policies written
in Pakistan.

 Sensitivity analysis

 The Operator believes that the claim liabilities under takaful contracts outstanding at the period

end are adequate. However, these amounts are not certain and actual payments may differ from
the claims liabilities provided in the financial statements. The impact on the PTF surplus of the
changes in the claim liabilities net of retakaful is analyzed below. The sensitivity to changes in
claim liabilities net of retakaful is determined separately for each class of business while keeping
all other assumptions constant.

Class
 Fire and property damage
 Marine, aviation and transport
 Motor
 Health
 Miscellaneous

  334,000
 201,759
 52,500

 1,000
 33,000

  495,793
 900,000

 60,000
 1,000

 45,000

2022 2021
(Rupees in ‘000)

(Rupees in ‘000)

Revenue Equity Revenue Equity

Impact of change in claim liabilities by + 10%
Fire and property damage (356)   (356)   (1,597)   (1,597)
Marine, aviation and transport (203)   (203)   (312)   (312)
Motor (2,588)  (2,588)  (1,694)   (1,694)
Health (2,624)  (2,624)  (3,098)   (3,098)
Miscellaneous (196)   (196)   (358)   (358)

(5,967)  (5,967)  (7,059)   (7,059)

PTF

2022 2021

Notes To And Forming
Parts Of The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2022

113
Annual Report 2022

 31.2 Financial risk

  Maturity profile of financial assets and liabilities:

(Rupees in ‘000)

Revenue Equity Revenue Equity

Impact of change in claim liabilities by - 10%
Fire and property damage 356   356   1,597   1,597
Marine, aviation and transport 203   203   312   312
Motor 2,588   2,588   1,694   1,694
Health 2,624   2,624   3,098   3,098
Miscellaneous 196   196   358   358

5,967   5,967   7,059   7,059

PTF

2022 2021

Notes To And Forming
Parts Of The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2022

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year
Sub-
total

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year Sub-total

Financial assets
Investments - - - - - - -
Loans and other receivables - - - 12,797 - 12,797 12,797
Cash and bank   -   4,147   4,147   -   -   -   4,147

-   4,147   4,147   12,797   -   12,797   16,944

Financial liabilities
Other creditors and accruals   -   -   -   478   119,080   119,558   119,558

-   -   -   478   119,080   119,558   119,558

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year
Sub-
total

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year
Sub-total

Financial assets
Investments 600   4,630   5,230   -   -   -   5,230
Loans and other receivables -   -   -   18,129   -   18,129   18,129
Takaful receivables -   -   -   43,584 -   43,584   43,584

- -   -   6,930   -   6,930   6,930
Cash and bank -   71,193   71,193  156   -   156   71,349

600   75,823  76,423 68,799  -   68,799   145,222

Retakaful recoveries against
   outstanding claims

Total

31 December 2022

31 December 2022

OPF

Mark-up bearing Non - mark-up bearing

Total

31 December 2022

PTF

Mark-up bearing Non - mark-up bearing

(Rupees in ‘000)

(Rupees in ‘000)

114
Annual Report 2022

Financial liabilities
Claims payable -   -   -   59,670  -   59,670   59,670
Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   1,697   -   1,697   1,697
Takaful payables -   -   -   23,659  -   23,659   23,659

-   -   -   85,026  -   85,026   85,026   31 December 2022

Notes To And Forming
Parts Of The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2022

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year

Sub-
total

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year
Sub-total

Financial assets
Investments -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Loans and other receivables -   -   -   22,369  -   22,369   22,369
Cash and bank -   15,307   15,307 -   15   15   15,322

-   15,307   15,307 22,369  15   22,384   37,691

Financial liabilities
Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   416   101,737 102,153   102,153

-   -   -   416   101,737 102,153   102,153

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year

Sub-
total

Maturity
up to

one year

Maturity
after one

year
Sub-total

Financial assets
Investments 600   5,035   5,635   -   -   -   5,635
Loans and other receivables -   -   -   25,683   -   25,683   25,683
Takaful receivables -   -   -   68,987   -   68,987   68,987

- -   -   20,271   -   20,271   20,271
Cash and bank -   45,343  45,343 439   -   439   45,782

600 50,378   50,978 115,380  -   115,380   166,358

Financial liabilities
Claims payable -   -   -   70,595   -   70,595   70,595
Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   1,882   -   1,882   1,882
Takaful payables -   -   -   25,506   -   25,506   25,506

-   -   -   97,983   -   97,983   97,983

Retakaful recoveries against
   outstanding claims

OPF

Mark-up bearing Non - mark-up bearing

31 December 2021

31 December 2021

PTF

Interest / Mark-up bearing Non - mark-up bearing

Total

31 December 2021

31 December 2021

Total

(Rupees in ‘000)

(Rupees in ‘000)

115
Annual Report 2022

 31.3 Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk, which arises with the possibility that one party to a financial instrument

will fail to discharge its obligation and cause the other party to incur a financial loss. The
management monitors exposure to credit risk through regular review of credit exposure,